Rev.1.10 Page: 1/3
Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS3786  MS3700
Slim Plug-In Direct Current Signal Conditioner (Isolator) with Isolated
Single Output (High Current Output Model)
DESCRIPTION
The MS3786 is a slim, plug-in DC signal transmitter that
converts DC current or voltage signals into high DC current
signals and provides an isolated single output.
ORDERING CODE
MS3786 - D -   _
Model
Power Supply
D: 24V DC
Input
A: 4 to 20mA DC 3: 0 to 1V DC
B: 2 to 10mA DC 4: 0 to 10V DC
C: 1 to 5mA DC 5: 0 to 5V DC
D: 0 to 20mA DC 6: 1 to 5V DC
E: 4 to 20mA DC*1 4W: ±10V DC
H: 10 to 50mA DC 5W: ±5V DC
Z: Other DC current signal 0: Other DC voltage signal
* 1: Shunt resistor 50Ω
Output
Z (Output Specification)
Options
No code: None
/K: Fast response (10 to 90% response time: 10ms max.)
(Applicable only for positive output ranges.)
/X: Special order
* For non-standard options, ask MTT for availability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, please use the ordering code format
as shown above. Also specify an output range.
 (e.g.) MS3786-D-AZ (20 to 160mA)
Other Ordering Examples:
For an input code of “Z”: MS3786-D-ZZ (Input: 8 to 20mA
/ Output: 0 to 320mA)
For an option code of “X”: MS3786-D-AZ/X (Output: 0 to
340mA)
 29
86
125
(mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
●POWER SECTION
Power
Requirement
24V DC: 24V DC±10%
Power Sensitivity Better than ±0.1% of span.
Power Line Fuse 1.6A fuse is installed (standard).
Power
Consumption
6.5W max.
●INPUT SECTION
Input Resistance
Voltage Input (DC) With or without power: 1MΩ min.
Current Input (DC) 4 to 20mA (std.) 250Ω
 2 to 10mA 250Ω
 1 to 5 mA 100Ω
 0 to 20mA 250Ω
 10 to 50mA 10Ω
 Without power: 1MΩ min.
Allowable Input Signal